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RE: NOTICE OF FIRST VIOLATION
Public Body: CitY of Waukegan
Project: Painting Water Tank
IDOL Case No.: 2004-PW-RW0+14i89

Dear Mr. Gjolaj:

This letter is formal notice of the determination by the lllinois Department of Labor{IDOL) !!?t
the above named addressees have violated the filinois Prevailing Wage Act (820 ILCS 130/1 et. seq) -
(Act). This letter constitutes a Notice of First Violation and is issued by lDoL pursuant to Section 'l1a of

the Act, and the Prevailing Wage Hearfng Procedures, 56 lll. Adm. Code 100.

The Department has determined that the above named addressees have violated the Act in regard to the

above referenced project by the following conduct:

The above named addresseels have violated Section 3 of the Act by failjng -t.o paY the prevailing rate of

wages of Lake County to its wbrkers. The Department has determined that the total amount of wages by

which workers were unO"rp"iO *as g1,618.40. fnis amount represents the difference between actual

wages paid and the amount required under,the Act, The assessed 207o statutory.p:!3ly^"mounted to

$gis.ei,.Thetota|amountass.essedagainstlhecontractoronthisprojectwas$l'942.08.

lf the Department determines that the above named addressees have committed arsecon-d violation of

the Acl *itnin two (2) years of the date of d Notice of First Violation, they.will b9 s-u?i?ct to a summary

JeOarment tor a pdrioit of two (Q years, during which time it will be unable to perform work gn any public

wo* project. Upbn issuance oi ltbtice otSec6nd Violation, theV hgvgfhe right to request a'hearing to-

contesl the violationsund"rlying the Notices of First anO Siconb Vig{tigns, plrsuantto Section 11a of -
the Act and the prevailing rniag-" Hearing Prcicedures. A hearing is NoT available solely upon Notice of

First Violation.
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